DEFIANCE TOWNSHIP DIRECTORY FOR 2023

As of August 8.
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Name Address Phone e-mail Term Expires
Daniel J. Peck- 301 West First Street - | 419-576-2507-cell dpeck@kellerlogistics.com 12-31-2025
Defiance
Jason A. Shaffer 13386 State Rte 15 — 419 784 4046 Home | jshaffer@metalink.net 12-31-2023
Defiance, Oh 43512 419 783 1213 cell
John F. Diemer 23361 Defiance- 419 393 2009 Home | Jddiemer2016@gmail.com 12-31-2024
Paulding Co. line Rd 419 439 3163 cell
#10
FISCAL OFFICER/CLERK
Timothy J. Houck 8 Deville Drive- 419-782-3494 thouckclerk@hotmail.com 03-31-24
Defiance

ZONING DEPARTMENT

Christopher Harrow | 14143m Karnes Rd., | 419 438 5750 cbharrow@gmail.com Appointed as

Zoning inspector Defiance, Ohio of
43512 7-1-20231

Patti Diemer, 23361 Defiance- 419-393-2009 Home | Pdiemer1961@gmail.com Appointed

Secretary to the Paulding Co Line Rd September

zoning boards #10 — Defiance, 22M 2022
Ohio 43512

ZONING BOARD OF APPLEALS

Lynn Keller, Chair 21734 Hammersmith | 419-393-2781 Ibkeller@artelco.net 12-31-23
Rd- Defiance

Tom Webb 15370 St. Rt. 111, 419-393-2242 Webster1113@hotmail.com 12-31-24
Defiance, Ohio home
43512 419-576-2861 cell

Scott McKibben— 15395 State Rte 66 419-393-2881 No email 12-31-24

Denny Batt 14854 Power Dam 419-393 2202 Batt401@gmail.com 12-31-23
Rd. Defiance, Ohio home
43512 419 789 2933 cell

Thomas Rosendale 2951 St Rte 66 — 419-782-5808 tristatebarbell@embargmail.com | 12-31-25

P.O. Box 7066

Defiance

ALTERNATES

Lana Shingledecker | 14124 State Rt. 66 419-393-4273 lanashing@hotmail.com 12-31-24
Defiance, Ohio 43512 | home

419-783-7949 cell

Roger Ray 2191 Ginter Road 419-782-5049 12-31-24

- Defiance
ZONING COMMISSION

Randy Wilde 14726 St Rte 111- | 419-393-2897 jiyold@artelco.com 12-31-25
Defiance

Sam Bok 11310 Krouse Rd - | 419-782-0012 jawscows@defnet.com 12-31-25
Defiance

Ed Steffel 15829 State Rt. 111 | 419 393 2357 12-31-23
Defiance, Ohio home
43512
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Tom Mick 21389 twmick@defnet.com 12-31-23
Hammersmith Road
- Defiance
Patti Diemer- 23361 Def. 419-439-3181 cell | Pdiemer1961@gmail.com 12-31-24
appointed 4-25-23 Paulding Co. Line 419-393-2009
to unexpired term of | Rd 10 — Defiance, home
Richard Wagner- Ohio 43512
deceased
ALTERNATES
Donald Gorrell 15656 South St. Rt. | 419 399 7699 cell | Gorrell1155@gmail.com 12-31-23
66 — Defiance, Ohio | 419 393 2076
43512 home
Open as of 4-25-23 12-31-24
OPERATORS
Name Address Phone e-mail Term Expires

Buchholtz, Steve
Op-scheduler

1615 South Clinton St.
Defiance, Ohio 43512

419-438-2539

Stevebuchholz51@gmail.com

Diemer, John 23361 Defiance- 419-393-2009 Ho Pdiemer1961@gmail.net
Paulding Co Line Rd. 419 439 3163 cell Jddiemer2016@gmail.com
Def. Oh 43512

Hall, Mark 1894 Riverview Dr. 419-576-8974-cell Mhall225@roadrunner.com
Defiance, Ohio 43512 419-782-5002-home

Harrow, 14143 Karnes Road 419-438-5750 cbharrow@gmail.com

Christopher Defiance, Ohio 43512

Railing, Harry 14951 Power Dam Rd | 419-890-7438-cell Hydroharry22@msn.com

Defiance, Ohio 43512

DEFIANCE TOWNSHIP CEMETERIES

Cromley (Auglaize) | St.Rte 111
Taylor St Rte 66
Tuttle (Reik) St Rte 24

TOWNSHIP MEETINGS IN 2020:

Date:
Time:
Place:

Fourth Tuesday of Every Month -

6:30 p.m.

Defiance County Commissioners building

500 Court Street

Second Floor Conference Room
Defiance, Ohio 43512

Change in meeting schedule will be posted on the Twp website -
http://www.defiance-county.com/townships/defiance.php
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